APPENDIX Q

NOTICE OF LAND USE APPLICATION FOR THE PROPOSED

CONSENT USE ON PORTION 2 OF THE FARM 199, CLANWILLIAM

TO BE LODGED TO THE MUNICIPALITY OF CEDERBERG

MUNICIPALITY.



KENNISGEWING: GRONDGEBRUIK AANSOEK VOORGESTELDE VERGUNNINGSGEBRUIK OP PLAAS 199 GEDEELTE 2, CLANWILLIAM

Kennis geskied hiermee dat daar ingevolge Artikel 15(2)(o) en Artikel 19 van die Cederberg Munisipaliteit se By Wet op Munisipalie Grondgebruik Beplanning (2019) 'n beoogde aansoek vir 'n Vergunningsgebruik oor 1,7ha van Plaas 199 Gedeelte 2, Clanwilliam, geloots sal word by die Cederberg Munisipaliteit. Die aansoek behels:

• Vergunningsgebruik van 1,7ha vir die doeleindes van sand myn op Plaas 199 Gedeelte 2, Clanwilliam.

Verder navrae en inligting kan bekom word deur kontak te maak met Mev Marié Terblanche van Tplan Konsultante, per epos by admin@tplan.co.za of telefonies op 082 671 2700. By indiening van die aansoek aan die Cederberg Munisipaliteit, kan kontak gemaak word met Mnr A Neethling, (Voortrekkerstraat 2A, Clanwilliam, 8135) of by telefoon nommer: 027 482 8000, per faks by 027 482 1933 of e-pos: adriaann@cederbergraad.co.za.

NOTICE: LAND USE APPLICATION

PROPOSED CONSENT USE ON PORTION 2 OF THE FARM 199, CLANWILLIAM

Notice is hereby given of an intended application in terms of Section 15(2)(o) and Section 19 of the Cederberg Municipality's Municipal Land Use Planning By Law (2019), for a Consent use over 1,7ha of Portion 2 of the Farm 199, Clanwilliam, that will be submitted to the Cederberg Municipality. The application involves:

 Consent use of 1,7ha for the purposes of sand mining on Portion 2 of the Farm 199, Clanwilliam.

Further enquiries and information can be obtained by contacting Mrs Marié Terblanche of Tplan Consultants, via email at admin@tplan.co.za or by telephone on 082 671 2700. On submission of the application to the Cederberg Municipality, contact can be made with Mr A Neethling, (2A Voortrekker Street, Clanwilliam, 8135) or by telephone number: 027 482 8000, by fax at 027 482 1933 or e-mail: <u>adriaann@cederbergraad.co.za</u>.